2
0
2
4
Pr
o
d
uc

VIPER STI - Nozzles for the protection of industrial facilities
VIPER STI nozzle
Part Number Code Description
I217874 STI15V 1"BSP VIPER STI 15 nozzle with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I211307 STI30V 1"BSP VIPER STI 30 nozzle with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I217875 STI45V 1"BSP VIPER STI 45 nozzle with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I217876 STI60V 1”BSP VIPER STI 60 nozzle with shutoff and internal thread 1”BSP
VIPER STI without handle grip
Part Number Code Description
I217942 STI15P RI 1"BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER STI 15 with shutoff and 1” BSP internal
thread
I217449 STI30P RI 1"BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER STI 30 with shutoff and internal thread
1” BSP
I218296 STI45P RI 1"BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER STI 45 with shutoff and 1” BSP internal
thread
I218055 STI60P RI 1 1/2"BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER STI 60 with shutoff and internal thread
1” BSP
VIPER STI (full nozzle)
Part Number Code Description
I218145 STI15PV 1"BSP VIPER STI 15 with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I217444 STI30PV 1"BSP VIPER STI 30 with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I217844 STI45PV 1"BSP VIPER STI 45 with shutoff and internal thread 1” BSP
I217871 STI60PV 1 ½”BSP CC VIPER STI 60 with shutoff and internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I217799 STI95PV 1 ½”BSP SC VIPER STI 95 without shutoff and internal thread 1 ½” BSP
Manual tools for fighting forest fires
Manual tools for forest fires
Part Number Description
I200034 Axe-hoe or pulaski with wooden handle
I200024 Synthetic rubber fire swatter
- Multifunctional tool
- Drip torch - 1L
10
VIPER STI
Nozzle
VIPER STI nozzle
without handle
grip
VIPER STI (full
nozzle)
VIPER STI 1” nozzle
 FOREST 1”
nozzle
M
AN
UA
L T
O
O

VIPER ST - Nozzles for the protection of industrial facilities
VIPER FT
Part Number Code Description
I210457 FT1550 L 1"BSP VIPER FT 1550 with internal thread 1” BSP
I210459 FT2510 L 1½”BSP VIPER FT 2510  with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I210462 FT5016 L 1½”BSP VIPER FT 5016 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
VIPER ST Nozzle
Part Number Code Description
I217490 ST2510V 7L 1½”BSP VIPER ST 2510 nozzle with internal thread 1 1/2” BSP
I217515 ST5016V 7L 1½"BSP VIPER ST 5016 nozzle with internal thread 1 1/2” BSP
VIPER CG
Part Number Code Description
I211241 CG1550 L 1"BSP VIPER CG 1550 with internal thread 1” BSP
I210478 CG2510 L 1 ½"BSP VIPER CG 2510 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I250099 CG5016 L 1 ½”BSP VIPER CG 5016 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
VIPER ST without handle grip
Part Number Code Description
I210517 ST2510P L 1½”BSP Nozzle without handle grip Viper ST 2510 with internal thread 1 ½” PSP
I210520 ST5016P L 1½”BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER ST 5016
with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I217956 ST5016P 7L 2½” BSP Nozzle without handle grip VIPER ST 5016
with internal thread 2 ½” BSP
VIPER ST (full nozzle)
Part Number Code Description
I210524 ST2510PV L 1½”BSP VIPER ST 2510
with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I210530 ST5016PV L 1½”BSP VIPER ST 5016
with internal thread 1 ½” BSP
I211340 ST5016PV 7L 2½”BSP VIPER ST 5016
with internal thread 2 ½” BSP
VIPER FT - Automatic Nozzles
VIPER CG - Constant Flow Nozzles
11
VIPER ST
Nozzle
VIPER ST Nozzle
without handle
grip
VIPER ST
(full nozzle)
VI
PE
R
FT
VI
PE
R
CG
VI
PE
R
ST
Firefighting Equipment
Firefighting
Equipment
VIPER SPARTAN - Light and compact premium constant flow Nozzles - Includes
patented RYLSTATIC system
All these Nozzles incorporate either the patented RYLSTATIC system or a rotating turbine.
All these Nozzles are calibrated in liters and at 6 bar (according to EN 15182 regulations) and incorporate a rotating thread. Nozzles calibrated in
gallons and at 7 bar (according to NFPA standard) are also available.
VIPER SPARTAN
Spec-
trum
Part
Number Code Variant Flow
(lpm) Thread Type RYLSTATIC
System
VS 25 I219932 VS25 RYL 1”BSP
A-011 19 1" BSP Female Yes
A-012 50 1" BSP Female Yes
A-013 150 1" BSP Female Yes
A-014 250 1" BSP Female Yes
VS 95
I218883 VS95 TUR 1½”BSP
A-011 250 1 ½” BSP Female -
A-012 360 1 ½” BSP Female -
A-013 400 1 ½” BSP Female -
A-014 500 1 ½” BSP Female -
I218890 VS95 RYL 1½”BSP
A-011 250 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-012 360 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-013 400 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-014 500 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
VS 150 I218912 VS150RYL 1½”BSP
A-011 500 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-012 550 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-013 650 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
A-014 750 1 ½” BSP Female Yes
VS 300 - VS300RYL 2½”BSP
- 950 2 ½” BSP Female Yes
- 1000 2 ½” BSP Female Yes
VIPER SG -  Selectable Gallonage Nozzles
VIPER SG
Part Number Code Description
I211209 SG540 L 1"BSP VIPER SG 540 with internal thread1” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210421 SG1560 L 1"BSP VIPER SG 1560 with internal thread1” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210427 SG3012 L 1½”BSP VIPER SG 3012 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I218249 SG3012 L 2"BSP VIPER SG 3012 with external thread 2” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210432 SG7515 L 1½”BSP VIPER SG 7515 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210438 SG9520 L 1½”BSP VIPER SG 9520 with internal thread 1 ½” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210440 SG9520 L 2½”BSP VIPER SG 9520 with internal thread 2 ½” BSP (calibrated in liters)
I210446 SG12250 L 2½”BSP VIPER SG 12250 with internal thread 2 ½” BSP (calibrated in liters)
12
VI
PE
R
SP
AR
TA
N
VI
PE
R
SG
Firefighting Equipment
Firefighting
Equipment
VIPER BLUE DEVIL - Professional Selectable Gallonage Nozzles - with optional
RYLSTATIC system
BLUE DEVIL
Spec-
trum
Part
Number Code Thread Type RYLSTATIC
System
EN 15182
Certification
BD 550
I217643 BD550TUR 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female - -
I217631 BD550RYL 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female Yes -
BD 1330
I218179 BD1330TUR 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female - -
I217692 BD1330RYL 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female Yes -
BD 1035 I230009 BD1035RYL 6L 1” BSP 1" BSP Female Yes -
BD 1540 I230207 BD1540RYL 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female Yes -
BD 1560
I217795 BD1560TUR 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female - Yes*
I217812 BD1560RYL 6L 1"BSP 1" BSP Female Yes Yes*
I230284 BD1560RYL 6L 1 ½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes -
I218168 BD1560RYL 6L 2"BSP 2” BSP Male Yes -
BD 3012
I219961 BD3012TUR 6L 1½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female - Yes*
I230270 BD3012RYL 6L 1½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes Yes*
I218241 BD3012TUR 6L 2"BSP 2” BSP Male - Yes*
I230271 BD3012RYL 6L 2"BSP 2” BSP Male Yes Yes*
BD 3013
I230169 BD3013RYL 6L 1 ½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes Yes*
I230168 BD3013RYL 6L 2" BSP 2” BSP Male Yes Yes*
BD 3015
I219965 BD3015TUR 1½”BSP 1½”BSP Female - -
I230272 BD3015RYL 1½”BSP 1½”BSP Female Yes -
I230067 BD3015TUR 6L 2"BSP PG2 2” BSP Male - -
I230066 BD3015RYL 6L 2"BSP PG2 2” BSP Male Yes -
BD 4013
I230166 BD4013RYL 6L 1½” BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes -
I230165 BD4013RYL 6L 2" BSP 2” BSP Male Yes -
BD 7515
I219963 BD7515TUR 6L 1½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female - -
I218915 BD7515RYL 6L 1½"BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes -
I217856 BD7515RYL 6L 2”BSP 2” BSP Male Yes -
BD 9520
I230129 BD9520RYL 6L  1 ½”BSP 1 ½” BSP Female Yes Yes*
I230121 BD9520RYL 6L 2”BSP 2” BSP Male Yes Yes*
I218200 BD9520RYL 6L 2 ½”BSP 2 ½” BSP Female Yes Yes*